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Case Information 

RE# 

220950 

Date Opened 

li27/2011 

Customer Information 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Date Opened(PS) 

1212/2010 

Product Service 

Leg2J Case fl :5275 

Date Closed 

U28/20! 1 

Type Business First JI.fame ~Last Name Street City 

foddent Thornas O'Donnell 52 Bdknap St Westborough 

Incident Information 

Page 1 of2 

State Zlp Age Cm11l:ad 

MA GlSSl H 508··366-2127 

Codes Repai:r E!ilt. 
Medical Medkai 

·rre:atmet1t Statm; 

Pl 
PD 

s 
c 

Delayed firing after pulling 
t-rigger 

Cause:4038 
Could Not Duplicate 
Concern Unknown 

12/2/10 Per ca!l. from O'Dorrndl, be bought his 700 new over 20 years ago and it has never been altered. He has recently had 
rt delay firing after puli!ng the trigger. He has also had h fire when the safoJy was released.cm 

Firearm lnformation 

Mfg, 

Remington 

Date 
Purds:rned 

Typt> 

Cf/BA 

LEW HORTON 
SOUTHBOROUGH 1vl:A 

CONCERN:DELAYED FIRING 

Ammunition Infom1ation ···None Defined 

Other Products Information~ None Defined. 

Settlement 

Per Ilion, replace TP A, 
clean, test fire at 

BLSM program price 

H.ep~irf.Rep!aceme~et 

Cost 

45.40 

i'\'fodel/Ga. 

700/270 WIN 

BOTfOM HALF SEE 11-IRU 
MOUNTS 

Remington/700/CF/BA 

Repair!R.ep!i~~e:ment 

Date 

2171201 l 

SKU Sfri:ag Bbt DOM 

n/a B62lB94l BB 1113/1981 

Odginai 
Owner 

y 

Reim. 
Date 
APV 

Ca~h 

Date 
APV 

12/2/10 Mailing A.RS.cm 2/7/11 Per Won, trigger assm contaminated with a partially drkd and sticky lubrication residue 
causing paits to work sluggish. Replace TPA, dean, test :fire under BLSM prngrnrn prk:e of $20 + S&H Owner approved <m 
1/31 by caH to Ccmsu:mer Service Dept.cm 

ExaminationfRemington/Cf/BAJ 

http:/ /cps03ap 13 :200/psaapp!PrintDisplay .aspx?l 0=527 5&Typc=Case 217/2011 
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Thoma<> O'Donneii 
52 Bdknap St 
Westborough, MA 01581 

Subj~~ct: #5275, }vfodd 700 

Dear M.c 0' DonneH, 

December 2, 20 l 0 

Enclosed is the UPS ground shipping labd for shipment of the rifle to our factory fo-r 
inspection. Please h1dude a copy of this letter with the firearm, The fotter illside !§ impm·tant 
as sometimes the ~rutside h1hel gets damaged in transit and we want to he :>mre the firearm 
is fogged in cm-redly. ?Iea."i~kJb.e _f:n<Js qf ¢e !;lo~ v·dJh_~'PrQ~tlli;t.S.9-Ei~-~~~' A.pply the 
label to your box and ttl:e it to a UPS terminal or driver for shipping. 

I apofogize fur the inco11venie11ce that this .incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions vvm keep you as a loyal Remin.gton CU$t.Omi.~L 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
chrlstv .rflitche llfa)remini!ton.com 

~"-'==-=="-' ... ~~--~--'_..,.,...._ _____ ~----~---

72~ 

~~86283941 
~~odei: 700 

·111111111111111111111.11111111111111111

1

11 ! I I i 1 ! l H. I! l i I! !1 

RE00220950 
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PS 17216 



Dear Remington product Services, 

Remington Medel 700 Serial# B628394 l 

1 use this ritfo once a year for deer season and fin'.'. it 6-10 tiotries a year. I am the original 
owner and have O\Vn.ed the rifle for 2n years. 

November 26, 2010 

Tvik:e rifle fired moving the safety from the safe to fire position. This was witnessed by 
several people at the range. This d.angennu:; 3~foty issue has taken pface a laandfol of 
tim~s over the last several yearn ~s wdL 

Abo, Nov, 26, 2010 there was a very notfoe~blc ddny \vhen the trigger was pulled and 
when the cnrtridge actually fired. Again, this vvas \Vitnessed by several shooters 011 the 
range as welt You cowd puU the trigger, count 1,2 and theu the cartridge woutd 
discharge, This was .happening with both R.emington and Winchester Cartridges. The last 
trigger pull that day did not even discha.rge the cartridge. 

Given the trigger safety issues and the delay of dischMge, 1 put the ritle away and did not 
use it this past hu.ntfag s~':<i.son, much to my disappointment 

Please do "Nhatever is required to fix this rifle and rnake sure it is working as ne\'-' when 
you ship it back. \Vben you ship fot~ rifle back~ please let uw km~w what foe prnhkms 
were and what wa3' done to coned th.em. 

I look fhrward to many nwre year~ with this Model 700. 

Regards, 

Thomas O'DonneH 
52 Belknap St 
\Vestborough, fvf.A 0158 l 
508-366-2127 
Hpdrifter3 22@aoLcorn 
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flernington l .. rrm Company, lrm. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 

www.r~rn1ny1on.cvr11 Madison, ~JC 27025-0700 

ARS LABEL REQUEST FOR~A 

mATE: 12./2120'10 f1EOUESTEO BY: christy 
QUANTlTY: ·1 vVElGHT PER PACKJ\GE: 

~~ • ~i&~ ~ 

t\11EDlA 
COORD!NATOR xx 
TOMAlL iW!Ll..MA!L 

f)ESCR!PT!ON: 

700 
B62K194~ 

~,,. 

LABEL INFORMAT!ON 

1\i1AiL LABEL TO: fhmrms O"Donnol! 
52 Belknap St. 
'vVesU:x:rough, fv1A 0158'1 

RETURN ffEM TO: Rern Prod Serv 

4XXS9~ D€C ~. 20!0 All CUR~ LlSD 
SVC f>NDCOM Atr W"f l©. 0 ~.l;}S 
T!11ACKING*! 124XX59690l?i?a5t'.i954 
R&F l: n!(!!'lAS 0 't:lONNEU..!CD/CM 
fiiiff i: 1001a61a::i~41 

HANDLING CHA~C~ @.00 
S!NGU<··PH:CE: ~us ~f.:n€ CHRGS: SVC 
DV ~ . 00 COD <1Ul0 RS 
OC @.00 DGD qj.;'10 SO 
AH ~ . 00 PR 0. 00 S!-1' 
rnr PUB (f;f, 7 .41 l'UB-l-HANOUNC, 

1 OF 1 

'l'/P l..JS!:l 
0.50 
0.00 
0.00 
7.'12 

rn .. 
i 

-----
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